========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

-----------

Edgar Filing: EMERGENT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-K

24

   20
   22

   THREE MONTHS ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED
   MARCH 31, 2000   JUNE 30, 2000   SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   --------------------  --------------------  --------------------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   AS   AS   AS
   PREVIOUSLY   AS   PREVIOUSLY   AS   PREVIOUSLY   AS
   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED   REPORTED   RESTATED
   ----------  --------  ----------  --------  ----------  --------

Net revenues .....  $ 30,847   $ 30,847   $ 31,382   $ 31,382   $ 27,924   $ 27,924
Cost of revenues .....   18,658   18,658   18,641   18,641   16,460   16,460
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Gross profit .....   12,189   12,189   12,741   12,741   11,464   11,464
Selling, general & administrative expenses (1) .....   7,464   7,679   7,729   7,944   8,946   8,865
Amortization of goodwill and other intangibles .....   405   405   437   437   437   437
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total selling, general & administrative expenses .....   7,869   8,084   8,166   8,381   9,383   9,302

   Operating income .....   4,320   4,105   4,575   4,360   2,081   2,162
   Other expense .....   (382)   (382)   (550)   (550)   (608)   (608)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------